LEGAL DESCRIPTION ALERT: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A BUSHFIRE
SITE DESCRIPTION = PROPOSED NEW DWELLING PRONE AREA & BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT OVERLAY.

SITE ADDRESS =112 MERIDAN RD, GOLDEN BEACH 3851 REFER TO BUSHFIRE REPORT FOR "BAL 29" RATING
Lot/Section/Plan no = 1113\LP52648 & FURTHER DETAILS
COUNCIL = WELLINGTON STORM WATER & OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE TO LEGAL POINT AS
SITE AREA = 643.74m? PER LOCAL COUNCIL REQUIREMENT OR STORM WATER
SITE COVERAGE ~13% DRAINAGE PIT TO AS 3500.3 & NCC 3.1.3 REFER TO ENG. DETALS
WATER TANK FOR
FIRE FIGHTING
ZONE: =LDRZ PURPOSES 39.780m
HEIGHT LIMIT =N/A _
2
B
OVERLAYS 3
. BUSHFIRE HAZARD - T.B.C — )
. ACID SULPHATE SOIL
. O SULPHATE O AT L S

BIODIVERSITY AREAS OVERLAY Array Capacity

DESIGNATED VEHICLE
NOTE: ACCESS

- STORMWATER DRAINAGE CALCULATED FOR BUILDING ROOF AREAS AND OR
PAVED AREAS SHOWN ON THIS PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE
ADEQUATE FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT ROOF OR PAVED AREAS.

\1‘ SKYLIGHT BY |
OTHER'S
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{ | 0000wt ACC H,W,SP 0 :

L |
|
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-MIN GRADE TO RUBBLE PITS ON SITE TO BE 1%, ALL STORMWATER & DRAINAGE PROPOSED RESH ENH: I ! |

TO BE IN COMPLIANCE W ITH AS/NZS3500 ( D RES i h LOT 1113
- BATTERS TO COMPLY WITH APPROPRIATE SOIL CLASSIFICATION DESCRIBED IN LTI LU T 3 i = v
NCC2022 TABLE 3.2.1 VOL 2 & ENGINEERING FOUNDATION DESIGN FROM STA. 636 m2

- ENGINEER TO PROVIDE DESIGN TO ADDRESS FOOTINGS IF BUILT IN CLOSE
PROXIMITY TO SEWER, STORMWATER OR EASEMENTS.

-BUILDER TO CHECK ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

-ALL STRUCTURAL REINFORCED CONCRETE TO ENGINEER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

SEWERAGE CONNECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY
REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN.

24080
OMP/WALL

MERIDAN RD
13.100m

CONNECT STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE ' Al RpaTAi
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE LOCAL AUTHORITY. THIS SIDE OF THE P MB AcC oP
FINAL POSITIONS OF DOWNPIPES, METERBOX, TAPS, AC ODU, WATERTANK, GAS BOUNDARY NOT TO BE _ <_ 1 E————
BOTTLES AND HOT WATER SYSTEM, MAY DIFFER TO PLAN DUE TO SITE FENGED DUE TO AGCESS

CONDITIONS. FOR FIREFIGHTING VEHICLE

4780
OMP / WALL

NOTE: LOCATION OF SITE BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE
ONLY. THESE HAVE BEEN SCALED FROM LOCAL SHIRE
COUNCIL RECORDS. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

L
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|
|
|
CHIMNEY BY
OTHERS J

SITE SOIL CLASSIFICATION: =S , 36.780m
WIND RATING: = N1 N DRIVEWAY CROSSOVER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FIRE FIGHTING/DRIVEWAY R SE—
ACOESS i N, WL, LOCAL COUNCIL REQUIREMENTS
AREA SCHEDULE. SUNBURST AVE
Name Area

GROUND FLOOR LIVING 82.0 m? 1 SITE PLAN

PORCH 2.6 me .

Ground Floor 84.6 m? 1:150

LOFT LIVING AREA 34.5 m?

LOFT VOID 46.8 m?

Loft Floor 81.3 m?

Grand total 165.9 m? This document has been copied and made
available for the purpose of the planning

LEGEND process as set out in the Planning and L _ )

Environment Act 1987. The information must Verification

10000WT | 10000L WATER TANK not be used for any other purpose. . .

ACC AIR-CONDITIONER CONDENSER To verify this certificate, scan

Csb Custom Orb Steel Roof Sheeting By taking a copy of this document you the QR code or visit

DP DOWNPIPE acknowledge and agree that you will only use hitp://www.hero-software.com.

:'/I\gs rﬂgg\é’ggi SYSTEM the document for the purpose specified above au/pdfHR-R48JJY-01.
and that any dissemination, distribution or 1 ! !

TAP 12mm HOSE COCK - EXTERNAL copying of this document is strictly prohibited. Eﬁgﬁ?eu:g&gaerghﬁ;l“ﬂh'

http:/fwww. hero-software.
Com.au
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NOTES : . .
-LIFT OFF HINGES TO WC DOORIS TO COMPLY WITH THE NCC2022 SECTION 10.4 This document has been copied and made
- INSULATION TO EXTERNAL WALLS & SARKING available for the purpose of the plannin
-ROOMS WITH NO NATURAL VENTILATION TO HAVE MECHANICAL VENTILATION INSTALLED. rocess as set oEt irl:the Plannirl: and 9 ALERT: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A BUSHFIRE
- PROVIDE WATER AND POWER PROVISION TO DISHWASHER SPACE. proc c gai PRONE AREA & BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT OVERLAY
-WINDOW, SGD & INTERNAL DOOR SIZES ARE NOMINAL ONLY & TO BE CONFIRMED WITH Environment Act 1987. The information must , ) ;
MANUFACTURER. th df th REFER TO BUSHFIRE REPORT FOR "BAL 29" RATING
not be used for any other purpose.
- FLOOR WASTES SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ONLY. & FURTHER DETAILS
- THIS DRAWINGS IS TO BE READ IN-CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER'S DWGS',
- FINAL HEIGHTS & FRAME THICKNESS TO BE CONFIRMED BY By taking a copy of this document you
MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO ORDERING. ; ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECS'
ALL APPLIANCES, PLUMBING FIXTURES & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT SHOWN acknowledge and agree that you will only use Assessment Number: ER1-T3440)
DIAGRAMMATICALLY ONLY. FINAL ARRANGEMENTS TO OWNERS REQUIREMENTS. the document for the purpose specified above
- WHERE APPLICABLE TERMITE MANAGEWENT SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED TO PENETRATIONS | | andl that any dissemination, distribution or Result 76
AND PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC VOL.2 PART 3.4 - - - - S 12100 External Walls: Lightweight Claddi
-WATERPROOFING IN WET AREAS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC VoL 28 as3740. | | COPYINg of this document is strictly, - Insulation: ng]MI’:slﬂlalio: "
900 7830 , 1270 3000 Internal Walls: Stud frame (Roof Space Walls only)
NOTE: 7 7 7 Insulation:R2.7 Insulation
SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3786 & NCC HOUSING PROVISIONS CLAUSE 9.5.2 900 99 3500 9 1100 99 2000 9 2050 9 3000 Floor: ] Suspgnded ‘floor with XCEM 35mm Alphafloor
# # # # # Insulation: R2.5 insulation to the floor space
NOTE:
1:20 FALL AWAY FROM BUILDING OVER THE FIRST METER FALL AWAY FROM FOOTINGS MIN NIB WALL @1200H Ceiling: Plasterboard
1:50 THEREAFTER g(E\T‘\QICREASOLOQC%PONS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY. Insulation: R7.0
NOTE: 10000WT ACC HWS s|al3l2 Roof & Ceiling: Metal Framed pitched roof with horizontal ceiling
FLOOR WASTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC PART 10.2.12. - MIN. CONTINUOUS FALL 1:80 0BS P . Insulation: R1.3 Anticon
- MAX. CONTINUOUS FALL MUST BE 1:50. 0P \s 03 | AW-0315 W-02 . 820 D-04 ‘ ‘ ‘ Glazing: Aluminum lFlramed Dark Color Flinish.
=N N N (Refer certificate for further details)
NOTE: E— | © T =
ALL GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH H1D8 & H2D7 OF THE NCC/BCA VOLUME TWO, SECTION AC % T \ Other: 2.1 Array Capacity Solar System
8 OF THE HOUSING PROVISIONS & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AS 1288, 2047, 4055. 3slo 50mm WET AREA RECESS EEN ; fW N §|1R I Room Air-Gonditioner 2.0 Star All conditioned spaces
= Lo | - ﬂ‘JR V] HWU Electric Storage (Peak)
CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT: = WC MV I 2 g
AS PER CLAUSE 10.8.2 OF NCC 2022 EXHAUST FROM A BATHROOM, SANITARY oo = BED 2 BATH | Fwe gl g8
COMPARTMENT, OR LAUNDRY MUST BE DISCHARGED DIRECTLY VIA A SHAFT OR DUCT TO 2@ SN 8 _ FWGL  _ w
OUTDOOR AR @ 2 3 Zrol 2| LRy WINDOW SCHEDULE.
[ e 8 N
TERMITE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH AS 3660.1 ANDIOR AS 3660.3 g © - R 71 S Sy No | Type |Height Width| ___Description
1] 2 o L F = 1T 01 AW-2109  |2100  |910 Awning Window X-O
SITE SOIL CLASSIFICATION: n 8§§ - 1z . © REF VAN LXJ s 02 AW-0315 300 1510 Awning Window XX
e 900, SK o ac = . 03 |AW-0906 [900 610 [Awning Window X
g - KITCHEN % S AR S 04 |SW-0926 |900  |2610 |Sliding Window - XOX
AREA SCHEDULE S E 1% /\‘/ 2 s “‘ 3‘ 2‘ “ S 05 |AW-1506 |1500 |610 |Awning Window X
— ~ = 06 |FG-0926 900  |2610 |Fixed Window - 2 Mullion
Name Area = . PATIO Il NS = i
07 TFG-1826 1800 2610 Fixed Trapezoid Window
S‘gggHND ALoot Lullde szizéo mé s LOUNGE RLO750m [ Y % Irotms o0 12610 |Foed Window -2 ullo
e oL ol 7 RLO.750m = 8@ g 09 |TFG-1826 |1800 [2610 |Fixed Trapezoid Window
round Floor 846m & 53 T s [P E 1 2 |Is 10 |FG0631 600  [3110 |Fixed Window - 2 Mulion
— 2 2412 - 11 FG-0631 600 3110 | Fixed Window - 2 Mullion
LOFT LIVING AREA 34.5m? RN 3 7 ol B= "
LOFT VOID 46.8 m? o " 1l & 2 o % <
Loft Floor 81.3 m? S BR oc— / I & g
= ~ WOooD 8
Grand total 165.9 m* = 1]2]s]a]s 22 S HEATER EKODECK DECKING & DOOR SCHEDULE
< g = FINISH BY "CLIENTS"
LEGEND SN BN s AC ‘@\ HIGHLIGHTS ABOVE o No Type |Height|Width Description.
= = — % 01 [920 2040 (920 |Swing
oP MB 2131-5TK D-02 op 02 |2131-STK [2100  |3100 |Stacker - OXX
1500 VAN | VANITY UNIT - 1500 LONG ACC WINDOW HOOD ABOVE § 03 2131-STK 2100 3100 | Stacker - X00
10000WT  |10000L WATER TANK = 04 1820 2040 1820 Swing
AC AIR-CONDITIONER ~
ACC AIR-CONDITIONER CONDENSER 900 9 4870 ) 3000 L 1050 9 3000
DP DOWNPIPE Ll 7 B 7
DR DRYER SPACE 900 %g 1050 * 7960 : 3000
DW DISHWASHER SPACE PORCH™" STAIRS 10000 3000 L _ .
EHP ELECTRIC HOT PLATE 13000 Verification
1 1 o
FW RCOORWASTE To verify this certificate, scan  [m] [w]
FWG FLOOR WASTE GULLY FIRE PLACE & CHIMNEY BY OWNER. the QR code or visit
HWS HOT WATER SYSTEM INSTALLATION OF FIREPLACE TO BE EXECUTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S hitp:fwww hero-software com.
LT LAUNDRY TUB WITH OVERFLOW AS PER \
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLER'S GUIDELINES, pdTHR-RABIIY-01
NCC H4P3(2) COMPLYING WITH RELEVANT AS & NCC N aupdirHi- .
MB METER BOX REQUIREMENTS (400 ) When using either link,
OBS OBSCURE GLAZING ensure you are ‘.fiﬁllll‘lg
SHR SHOWER http:/fwww . hero-software.
SK SINK Sliding Windows 3.32 0.47 Double Glazed As per documentation com.au
TAP 12mm HOSE COCK - EXTERNAL Awning Windows 3.30 0.45 DG + Low-E As per documentation
xa xz;E?NCGLI\CA)i(EJLINE ETIGE Fixed Windows 3.30 0.45 DG + Low-E As per documentation
Sliding Doors 2.80 0.51 DG + Low-E As per documentation
Fixed Windows 2.30 0.52 DG + Low-E As per documentation

Ground Floor Plan Fixed Windows 2.19 0.53 DG + Low-E As per documentation FOR CONSTRUCTION
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This document has been copied and made
available for the purpose of the planning N CLiLING BATTS ALERT: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A BUSHFIRE
process as set out in the Planning and -35mm XCEM ALPHAFLOOR TO SUSPENDED FLOOR PRONE AREA & BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT OVERLAY.
Environment Act 1987. The information must SUBSTRATES REFER TO BUSHFIRE REPORT FOR "BAL 29" RATING
not be used for any other purpose. -R2.5 INSULATION IN FLOOR SPACE & FURTHER DETAILS

-DOUBLE GLAZING + LOW-E THROUGHOUT

By taking a copy of this document you

acknowledge and agree that you will only use

the document for the purpose specified above WINDOW SCHEDULE.
and that any dissemination, distribution or - - —
copying of this document is strictly prohibited. % 01N - AWT;;E: ;s&ght mdth il WindoDwef_%”pnon

02 AW-0315  |300 1510 |Awning Window XX
03 AW-0906 900 610 Awning Window X
04  |SW-0926  |900 2610 | Sliding Window - XOX

, %00 9100 y 05 |AW-1506 |1500 |610 |Awning Window X

1 i i 06 |FG0926 |90  |2610 |Fixed Window - 2 Mulion
, 900 99 5610 9 3220 9 07 |TFG-1826 |1800 |2610 |Fixed Trapezoid Window
1 il LOFT " WIREENS " 08 |FG0926 |900  |2610 |Fixed Window - 2 Mulion

09 TFG-1826 1800 2610 | Fixed Trapezoid Window
DP DP 10 FG-0631 600 3110 |Fixed Window - 2 Mullion

g Sy T‘ k —s% % 11 |[FG0631 |600  |3110 |Fixed Window - 2 Mulion
-
—1 |
: L =3
| N LOFT 2| SKYLIGHTS ABOVE WR | = 8 LEGEND
- XCEM 35mm 'BY OTHERS' E N
S w2 ~ ALPHAFLOOR 1200 VAN | VANITY UNIT - 1200 LONG
& § ‘ g AN X Bal Balustrade - (BCA Compliant) BY OWNER'S
= N DP DOWNPIPE
§ , 50mm \w ET AREA RECESS 2 = FLOOR WASTE
w - FWG FLOOR WASTE GULLY
o | N
N g2 Bal BALUSTRADE 'BY OTHERS' X MV MECHANICAL VENTILATION DUCTED
- o N EXTERNALLY
8 s =S I 7 | I S SHR SHOWER
e ® é ~ . A wWC WATER CLOSET
W
=
2 | :
8 = : - 8
5 Jd- _VoID 5
] | -
-1 3 NN
\Q
<;§ } | - {;; } 'BUSHFIRE RESISTANT
T - )
URS / TIMBER' - BALUSTRADE,
; o DECK AND STAIRS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BAL
~® REQUIREMENTS IF THE
SOl BN ;=( S SITE IS BUSH FIRE ZONE
bP WINDOW HOOD BY OTHERS ~ DP
, 900 99 8920 9
7 Ll l
L, %00 | 9100 L
7 7 7 OPENINGS IN
BALUSTRADE/HANDRAIL 118 (I
STAIRS GOINGS TO BE WITHIN THE SIZE RANGE TO BE 125MIM MAX.
OF MIN. 240MM TO MAX. 355MM, RISERS TO BE |
RISERS NOT TO HAVE ANY
WITHIN THE SIZE RANGE OF MIN. 115MM TO MAX.
1 LOFT FLOOR PLAN 190MM & SLOPE RELATIONSHIP FOR STAIRCASE OPENA"ﬁg &TAAsTpVﬁ?EJEDTSLPLfsVQ
MUST BE LIMITED TO: 2 X RISE + GOING AS MAX.
1:100 700MM & A MIN. 550MM- BY CLIENT'S THROUGH BETWEEN THE
: TREADS AS PER NCC HOUSING
PROVISIONS CLAUSE 11.2.2
Verification =
R RISER
To verify this certificate, scan E "E A 115-190mm
the QR code or visit STAIRg/\ll-,;‘E)Y RTEOs PSCT(/:\N1 C1.E2|ﬁ 77
hitp:/fwww hero-software. com. ACCORDANCE WITH 250
au/pdfiHR-R48JJY-01. Sliding Windows 3.32 0.47 Double Glazed As per documentation AS4586-2013
When using either link, Awning Windows 3.30 0.45 DG + Low-E As per documentation GOING
ensure you are visiting Fixed Windows 3.30 0.45 DG + Low-E As per documentation 240:355mm
hitp://www.hero-software. xe : : P !
Com.au Sliding Doors 2.80 0.51 DG + Low-E As per documentation 2 DETAIL - TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS
Fixed Windows 2.30 0.52 DG + Low-E As per documentation 20
Fixed Windows 219 0.53 DG + Low-E As per documentation ’ FO R CO NST R U CTIO N
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FIRE PLACE & CHIMNEY BY OWNER.

INSTALLATION OF FIREPLAGE TO BE EXECUTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S ALERT: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A BUSHFIRE
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLER'S GUIDELINES,
COMPLYING WITH RELEVANT AS & NCC PRONE AREA & BUSHFIRE MANAGEI'\'AENT OYERLAY.
REQUIREMENTS REFER TO BUSHFIRE REPORT FOR "BAL 29" RATING
& FURTHER DETAILS
N - _ —
" j][
==
sve : LEGEND
10000WT [10000L WATER TANK
L clg ACC AIR-CONDITIONER CONDENSER
W Livina Top Plate e O - Cfg Colorbond Fascia & Gutter
5.720 SFL Co Custom Orb Wall Cladding
- COL-S  |COLUMN - SHS. REFER TO ENG'S DWG'S
= =) Csb Custom Orb Steel Roof Sheeting
3| HELbSB Wb DP DOWNPIPE
8|z W LoftFloor | { UL LT L T L L e W o HWS HOT WATER SYSTEM
£ SESOSFL 3 U L L 7“ o MB METER BOX
Sk I WINDOW HOOD BY OTHERS SVC SOLAR VOLTIAC CELLS
W GF Top Plate o) b ANNRRRTANRRARINNE,
3.490 SFL = il IL EKODECK DECKING
2 b= 21p1-STK Dbz FINISH BY "CLIENTS"
8 glz PATIO
Sz
Ground Floor. I [ i o
0.750 SFL
Eoeae| =S coLs][  coLs ooLS oS coLs E
L ERI=E=S [ oo oo oonsT T ees T |

1 NORTH-EAST ELEVATION

1:100 FIRE PLACE & CHIMNEY BY OWNER.
INSTALLATION OF FIREPLACE TO BE EXECUTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLER'S GUIDELINES,
COMPLYING WITH RELEVANT AS & NCC
REQUIREMENTS
-
This document has been copied and made

available for the purpose of the planning
process as set out in the Planning and
Environment Act 1987. The information must
qufl - . Cfg not be used for any other purpose.
- il 15 DP
W Living Top Plate S S LR LT e .
5720 SFL DRI By taking a copy of this document you
- acknowledge and agree that you will only use
S . the document for the purpose specified above
410631 | W11 5|8 and that any dissemination, distribution or
Losnanl%%FL e ‘7 =i VL EEEE R R e - — - g copying of this document is strictly prohibited.
olEsC 1 | W VT e =
SI=Ea 600
5| L
W _GF Top Plate % 1 1 i i e .
? A1t [ oy 1] s
3as0sFL R - Verification
g T ,
N slx ACG — To verify this certificate, scan
S|4 — the QR code or visit
o
= % http:/farw. hero-software. com.
M > —— — aw/pdfHR-R48JJY-01,
- - Ll [T 1T COL'S A T I 11T
boLs co]| [ oo = == When using either link,
FINAL POST LOCATIONS AS PERVSUBFLOOR k1 0 b ‘.rISIImg
FRAME DETAILING DOCUMENTS.DO NOT http./fwww.hero-software.
REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR com.au
SET-OUT PURPOSES.
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FIRE PLACE & CHIMNEY BY OWNER. .
FIRE PLACE § CHIMNEYSYOWNER, 1 ALERT: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A BUSHFIRE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S PRONE AREA & BUSHFIRE MANAGEMENT OVERLAY.

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLER'S GUIDELINES, REFER TO BUSHFIRE REPORT FOR "BAL 29" RATING
ggg&thE"[\‘w%x\!rgH RELEVANT AS & NCC & FURTHER DETAILS
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"BY OTHERS" .
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LEGEND

10000WT |10000L WATER TANK

ACC AIR-CONDITIONER CONDENSER

Cfg Cbc Select Colorbond Barge Capping

7DP ) Cfg Colorbond Fascia & Gutter

Co Custom Orb Wall Cladding

[T ITPROQTITTTITTITI N LTI TITTTTL COL-S COLUMN - SHS. REFER TO ENG'S DWG'S
Csb Custom Orb Steel Roof Sheeting

DP DOWNPIPE

HWS HOT WATER SYSTEM

OBS OBSCURE GLAZING

R poon &Y SVC _ |SOLAR VOLTIAC CELLS
= TAP___|12mm HOSE COGK - EXTERNAL

W Liing Top Plate §_
5.720 SFL

1840

w LoftFloor S AT RGHas2s|Wae R

oft
3.880 SFL

8390
MAX HEIGHT

390

Che
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W _GF Top Plate 4 U

3.490 SFL
10000WT N _ 5 —_
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2100
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1:100
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"BY OTHERS"
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This document has been copied and made

available for the purpose of the planning

AT ATEA TR rAATEArATATarrararmr process as set out in the Planning and
———— (g Environment Act 1987. The information must

==

W _Livina Top Plate  _ g EE BB T ] R e e T PR e -

5.720 SFL

L
1

not be used for any other purpose.

By taking a copy of this document you
acknowledge and agree that you will only use
the document for the purpose specified above
and that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this document is strictly prohibited.
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8390
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2740
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1800

Verification
EKODECK DECKING

FINISH BY "CLIENTS" TAP ! To verify this certificate, scan
\Acc = : the QR code or visit
W _Ground Floor ¢ 5 P | =]

0.750 SFL ~ L 4] e = = } ' hittp:/fwww hero-software_ com.
f‘ &7 H coL.s} | |ooLs H CcoL-S ‘ col m% | au/pdHR-R48JIY-01.
COL-S COL-S CoLs

When using either link,
Eensure you are visiting
http:/fwww. hero-software.
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